
Volunteer Point
of Contacts

Dog Breeding Volunteers

Name Role Email
Liz Lacey LizL@caninepartners.org.uk

Sian Oswin SianE@caninepartners.org.uk

Puppy Training Volunteers

Assistance Dog Training Volunteers

Name Role Email
Leeanne Spenceley LeeanneS@caninepartners.org.uk

Lorraine Smith LorraineS@caninepartners.org.uk

Dog Breeding and 
Supply Manager
Dog Breeding 
Coordinator

Puppy Training Team 
Leader (N)

Puppy Training Team 
Leader (S) and West Berks

Joanna Fearnley JoannaF@caninepartners.org.uk

Katie Bodsworth

Puppy Training 
Coordinator - Derby

Lorraine Keeling bedford@caninepartners.org.ukPuppy Training 
Coordinator - Bedford

Puppy Training Coordinator 
- Leics & Notts

Lora Lane Puppy Training 
Coordinator - Hull

Heather Brindley

Jodie Guildharry

Puppy Training Coordinator - 
Sta�ordshire and West Midlands

Puppy Training 
Coordinator - Surrey

Laurie Church Puppy Training Coordinator 
- South Hampshire

Jackie Braggs Puppy Training Coordinator 
- East Berkshire

Name Role Email
Chrissie Hyland

Rachel Stone

Training Team Leader

Foster Coordinator 
(Midlands)
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KatieR@caninepartners.org.uk

lora.lane@caninepartners.org.uk

sta�ord@caninepartners.org.uk

JodieG@caninepartners.org.uk

LaurieC@caninepartners.org.uk

JBraggs@caninepartners.org.uk

ChrissieH@caninepartners.org.uk

fostermidlands@caninepartners.org.uk



Events and Community Groups

Name Role Email
Sarah McKean

Ellie Beadell

Community Engagement 
O�cer - Scotland

Community Engagement 
O�cer - South

Community Engagement 
O�cer - MidlandsBeccs Middleton

Freya Attenborough Fundraising 
Administrator - Talks

Dog Foster Volunteers

Name Role Email
Ewen McDonald

Rob MacKinnon

Foster Coordinator 
(South) Volunteer

Els Saxton

Partnership Trainer
Scotland, Orkney Island, Isle of Syke, Northern Ireland, 

Northumberland, Newcastle, Durham & Cleveland

Dog Ambassador

Name Role Email
Els Saxton Partnership Trainer (Scotland) and Dog 

Ambassador Coordinator and Instructor

Partnership Trainer (Scotland) and Dog 
Ambassador Coordinator and Instructor
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RobertM@caninepartners.org.uk

fostercoordinator@caninepartners.org.uk

ElsS@caninepartners.org.uk

ElsS@caninepartners.org.uk

sarah.mckean@caninepartners.org.uk

ellie.beadell@caninepartners.org.uk

RebeccaM@caninepartners.org.uk

freya.attenborough@caninepartners.org.uk

Trustees

Name Role Email
Gemma Smailes

Reception Volunteers

Name Role Email
Milla Tebbs Volunteering and 

Administration O�cer MillaT@caninepartners.org.uk

Executive Assistant and 
Impact Manager GemmaS@caninepartners.org.uk



Support Services and Facilities Volunteers

Name Role Email
Kathy Russell KathyR@caninepartners.org.ukFacilities Manager

Canine Care Volunteers

Name Role Email
Jo Edis-Clark Canine Care Supervisor

Photographer/Videographer Volunteers

Name Role Email
Hannah Price hannah.price@caninepartners.org.ukGraphic Designer
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RebeccaM@caninepartners.org.uk

Home-based Admin and O�ce Support

Name Role Email
Louise Mullen

Sally Epton

Volunteer Manager

Volunteer Coordinator
Volunteering and 

Administration O�cerMilla Tebbs

LouiseMullen@caninepartners.org.uk

sally.epton@caninepartners.org.uk

MillaT@caninepartners.org.uk


